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Alias

Resource

| Duration |Ca\ibration| January | February | March | April | May | June | July | August | September | October | November | December |
| ave | min ] pre [ post] 1] 2]3]4a]s]6]7]8]o]io0]11]12]13]14]15]16]17]18]10]20]21]22]23]24] 25] 26] 27] 28] 29] 30]31]32]33]34] 35] 36]37] 38] 39] 0] 41 42] 3] 4] a5] 6] 47] 28] 29] 0] 51] 52] 53]

2018

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

2019

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

2020

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

2021

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC CAT S/X

2022

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

RFC CAT X/KA M5 DSS-
26/DSS-55 v1

RFC CAT X/KA M5 DSS-
26/DSS-34 v1

RFC CAT X/KA M5 DSS-
26/DSS-55 v1

RFC CAT X/KA M5 DSS-
26/DSS-34 v1

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFC X/KA v0

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFC X/KA vO

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFC S/X v1

RFC X/KA vO

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIE v2

DSS-26 DSS-55

DSS-26 DSS-34

DSS-26 DSS-55

DSS-26 DSS-34

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
Dss-43

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
DSS-43

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26
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24 24 15 05
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8 8 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 8 15 15
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 24 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 24 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 8 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 24 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 24 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 24 15 05
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 24 15 05
1 11 1 11 11 11 1 11 11 11 1 11 11 11 1 11 11 11 1 1
8 8 15 05



DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC CAT /X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

2023

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC CAT S/X

2024

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

2025

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

2026

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/X vl

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFC X/KA v0

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/X vl

RFCS/Xv1

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2
MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/Xv1

RFC X/KA vO

RFCS/Xv1
CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFC X/KA vO

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1
CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIE v2

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvV1

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
Dss-43

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
Dss-43

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
DSS-43

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65
DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
DSS-43

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

15

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

15

0.5

0.5
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DSN RFC CAT /X

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT /X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

2027

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

2028

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA
KA

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC STATION TIE

2029

DSN RFC CAT X/Ka

DSN RFC STATION TIE

DSN RFC CAT S/X

DSN RFC STATION TIE

RFCS/X vl

RFC X/KA v0

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/X vl

RFCS/X vl

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2

RFC X/KA v0

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFC X/KA vO

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

RFCS/Xv1

CDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvl

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIEv2

RFC X/KA vO

GDSCC RFC STATION
TIE v2

RFC S/X v1

MDSCC RFC STATION
TIEvV1

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
Dss-43

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
Dss-43

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

DSS-26

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-34 DSS-35 DSS-36
DSS-43

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-25 DSS-34 DSS-55

DSS-14 DSS-25 DSS-26

DSS-26 DSS-36 DSS-54

DSS-54 DSS-55 DSS-63
DSS-65

24
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DSN DSN RFC CAT ESA

KA RFCS/X vl DSS-26 24 24 15 05

DSS-14 DSS-26 DSS-34
DSN RFC CAT /X RFCS/X vl DSS-36 DSS-54 DSS-65 24 24 15 05

DSN REC STATION TiE CPSCCRFCSTATION - DSS-34 DSS-35 DS5-36 s 8 1sl os
TIEv1 DSS-43 ) )
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